



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3330]

MONDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

WRIT PETITION NO: 16134/2026

Between:

Sri Robbi Lakshmi Madhusudhana Rao

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. BAGGI VENKATA PAVAN KUMAR

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR WOMEN DEV CHILD WELFARE

2. GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:

WRIT PETITION NO: 16134/2026

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to takeout personal notice to the unofficial respondent through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.

Learned Government Pleader is directed to get instructions.

List the matter after two(2) weeks.

In the meanwhile, *status-quo* obtaining as on today shall be maintained by all the parties concerned.

22.06.2026
TPS/BSP

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J